
2022 MINI-SLALOM 2 RESULTS BY CLASS 

Pos Bib Name Class Age Club H'cap Pen 1 Time 1 Total 1 Pen 2 Time 2 Total 2 Best Points 
64 G24 Paul Ramsdale / Bodie C2M3 S Holme Pierrepont CC 35 2 123.2 90.2 6 124.7 95.7 90.2 64 1 
87 G23 Alana Middleton / Sofia C2M3 S Stafford & Stone CC 35 14 139.7 118.7 6 140.1 111.1 111.1 87 2 
96 G22 Oliver Weston / Daniel C2M3 S Stafford & Stone CC 35 10 162.8 137.8 16 177.2 158.2 137.8 96 3 
98 G21 Emma Wallace I Chloe C2M3 S Stafford & Stone CC 35 6 186.2 157.2 14 181.7 160.7 157.2 98 4 

Leo Miller/ Jess 
104 G25 Groome C2M2 S Stafford & Stone CC 35 DNS DNS 
86 G26 Scout Higgins / Zayn C2M1 S Holme Pierreeont CC 15 0 125.3 110.3 8 129.0 122.0 110.3 86 1 

1 G8 Thomas Arrowsmith C1 M3 J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 45 2 106.4 63.4 4 108.7 67.7 63.4 1 1 - 
63 G5 Abel Bly1he C1 M3 J14 Manchester CC 45 4 130.3 89.3 6 130.2 91.2 89.3 63 2 
75 G6 Lewis Rogers C1 M3 J14 North Wales Slalom 45 2 139.6 96.6 4 141.8 100.8 96.6 75 3 
83 G7 Stefan Halama C1M3 M Stourbrid9e Arm CC 45 4 147.1 106.1 8 143.3 106.3 106.1 83 4 
7 G11 Finley Groome C 1 M2 J 18 Stafford & Stone CC - 30 4 104.6 78.6 0 102.3 72.3 72.3 7 1 

17 G10 Leo Miller C1 M2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 30 0 106.7 76.7 DNS 76.7 17 2 
48 G12 Sebastian Reeves C1 M2 J14 Lee Valley PC 30 4 111.1 85.1 6 110.0 86.0 85.1 48 3 

106 G9 Harry McKenna C1 M2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 30 DNS DNS 4 
11 G14 William Mayer C 1 M 1 J 18 Stafford & Stone CC - 15 0 88.3 73.3 6 88.3 79.3 73.3 11 1 
29 G13 Isaac Wright C1 M1 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 15 0 94.9 79.9 2 93.5 80.5 79.9 29 2 
62 G15 Talu Aysan C1 M1 J14 Lee Valley PC 15 0 104.2 89.2 0 104.4 89.4 89.2 62 3 
46 G16 William Kettle C1 MP J16 Lee Valle;i: PC 5 0 89.7 84.7 6 91.4 92.4 84.7 46 
10 G1 Daisy Macklin C1W3 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 55 0 127.6 72.6 6 129.5 80.5 72.6 10 
16 G4 Alana Middleton C1W2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 40 6 112.1 78.1 6 110.5 76.5 76.5 16 1 
19 G3 Hannah Lancaster C1W2 J16 Manvers WBC 40 2 115.0 77.0 6 118.9 84.9 77.0 19 2 
60 G2 Chloe Holmes C1W2 J12 Manchester CC 40 4 124.9 88.9 4 127.9 91.9 88.9 60 3 
43 R2 Chloe Wallace K1W4 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 65 8 147.1 90.1 8 141.1 84.1 84.1 43 1 

Amber Saunders -- 
70 R6 K1W4 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 65 8 157.9 100.9 2 156.9 93.9 93.9 70 2 
94 R3 lngela Hoeglund K1W4 M Stafford & Stone CC 65 12 176.7 123.7 DNF 123.7 94 3 
99 R4 Hanni griffiths K1W4 J8 Wyedean CC 65 6 259.6 200.6 2 265. 7 202. 7 200.6 99 4 

100 R5 Louisa Rogers K1W4 M Mold CC 65 160 212.9 307.9 264 201.2 400.2 307.9 100 5 
4 R11 Jessica Goodman K1W3 J12 Frome CC 50 0 122.3 72.3 2 119.0 71.0 71.0 4 1 

32 R7 Willow Rodi K1W3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC - 50 0 130.9 80.9 4 133.4 87.4 80.9 32 2' I 
39 R22 Donna Hawkins K1W3 V Matlock CC 50 0 132.6 82.6 2 134.2 86.2 82.6 39 3 
79 R13 Holly Scott K1W3 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 50 4 150.8 104.8 0 153.8 103.8 103.8 79 4 
88 R14 Rowan Yates K1W3 J8 Stafford & Stone CC 50 12 149.7 111.7 8 153.1 111.1 111.1 88 5 
90 R9 Emma Wallace K1W3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 8 159.8 117.8 2 159.9 111.9 111.9 90 6 
92 R12 Molly Woods K1W3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 10 171.4 131.4 8 160.1 118.1 118.1 92 7 
93 R8 Isabell Mackinnon K1W3 J16 Manvers WBC 50 6 166.3 122.3 54 167.3 171.3 122.3 93 8 
95 R10 Millie Goodman K1W3 J10 Frome CC 50 62 164.4 176.4 8 168.0 126.0 126.0 95 9 
6 R19 Olwen Yates K1W2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 107.1 72.1 0 106.3 71.3 71.3 6 1 
9 R16 Chloe Holmes K1W2 J12 Manchester CC/Kingston KC 35 2 105.6 72.6 2 107.0 74.0 72.6 9 21 

15 R20 Alice Williamson K1W2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 111.2 76.2 2 112.6 79.6 76.2 15 3 
24 R15 Daisy Macklin K1W2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 114.3 79.3 0 113.4 78.4 78.4 24 4 
30 R21 Lucy Williamson K1W2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 4 112.4 81.4 2 113.1 80.1 80.1 30 5 
38 R18 Evie Lancaster K1W2 J14 Manvers WBC 35 4 113.4 82.4 2 119.7 86.7 82.4 38 6 
45 R23 Amelia White K1W2 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 35 4 120.9 89.9 2 117.3 84.3 84.3 45 7 
8 R17 Helen Darby-Dowman K1W1 M Shepperton sec 20 0 92.6 72.6 0 93.3 73.3 72.6 8 1 

20 R24 Isobel Mockett K1W1 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 99.3 79.3 0 97.3 77.3 77.3 20 2 
22 R25 Sofia Aller K1W1 J16 Wyedean CC 20 4 95.4 79.4 4 94.2 78.2 78.2 22 3 
28 R27 Alana Middleton K1W1 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 4 99.8 83.8 0 99.6 79.6 79.6 28 4 
31 R26 lga Tomasik K1W1 J14 Manvers WBC 20 0 102.2 82.2 2 98.7 80.7 80.7 31 5 
27 R28 Hannah Bailey K1WP S Stafford & Stone CC 10 0 89.6 79.6 2 91.1 83.1 79.6 27 
41 BL57 Daniel Alan Weston K1M4 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 2 139.7 91.7 0 133.2 83.2 83.2 41 1 
77 BL58 Tob)'. English K1M4 J14 Stafford & Stone CC - 50 2 161.8 113.8 8 145.2 103.2 103.2 77 2i 
80 BL54 Thomas Kent K1M4 S Stafford & Stone CC 50 6 148.1 104.1 10 150.4 110.4 104.1 80 3 
89 BL52 Harry Godwin K1 M4 J10 Stafford & Stone CC 50 4 157.6 111.6 8 160.2 118.2 111.6 89 4 
97 BL55 Aiden Perkin K1 M4 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 0 188.4 138.4 4 193.8 147.8 138.4 97 5 

101 BL56 Alfie Dixon K1 M4 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 50 DNS 0 DNS 6 
102 BL53 Michael McKenna K1M4 S Stafford & Stone CC 50 DNS 0 DNS 7 
103 8 

2 BL32 Lewis Arden K1M3 J14 Manvers WBC 35 0 99.6 64.6 104 109.1 178.1 64.6 2 
3 BL34 Adam Clarke - K1M3 M Stafford & Stone CC - 35 0 108.8 73.8 0 103.8 68.8 68.8 3 

18 BL49 Oliver Rothner K1M3 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 111.8 76.8 DNS 76.8 18 
25 BL38 Ayden Coe K1 M3 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 111.9 78.9 2 116.0 83.0 78.9 25 4 
52 BL46 Ben Watkins K1M3 J12 Wyedean CC 35 2 119.4 86.4 2 125.2 92.2 86.4 52 5 
55 BL42 Sid Griffiths K1M3 J12 Wyedean CC 35 6 117.0 88.0 8 117.7 90.7 88.0 55 6 
56 BL39 Charlie Darby-Dowman K1 M3 J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 35 2 121.1 88.1 56 120.2 141.2 88.1 56 7 
57 BL43 Lewis Rogers K1 M3 J14 North Wales Slalom/Mold CC 35 2 121.3 88.3 4 124.9 93.9 88.3 57 8 
59 BL36 Angus van Winsum K1 M3 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 121.8 88.8 10 116.0 91.0 88.8 59 9 
68 BL35 Dan Clarke K1 M3 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 128.4 93.4 8 141.0 114.0 93.4 68 10 
69 BL37 Joel Johnson K1 M3 J14 North Wales Slalom 35 0 130.8 95.8 0 128.5 93.5 93.5 69 11 
73 BL48 Stefan Halama K1M3 M Stourbridge Arm CC 35 2 129.1 96.1 6 133.2 104.2 96.1 73 12 
76 BL45 Josef Preston K1M3 J12 Wyedean CC 35 8 132.8 105.8 4 128.3 97.3 97.3 76 13 
78 BL41 Jack Beardmore K1 M3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 136.3 103.3 54 145.3 164.3 103.3 78 14 
81 BL44 Oliver Weston K1 M3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 138.1 105.1 6 134.7 105.7 105.1 81 15 
84 BL40 Oliver Raspin K1M3 J16 Nottingham KC 35 2 141.5 108.5 0 142.6 107.6 107.6 84 16 
85 BL33 Richard Arden K1M3 M Manvers WBC 35 4 140.5 109.5 104 163.0 232.0 109.5 85 17 
91 BL47 Christopher Bolam K1 M3 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 14 148.6 127.6 6 143.8 114.8 114.8 91 18 

105 BL50 Sebastian White K1 M3 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 DNS DNS 19 
13 BL 15 Talu Aysan K1M2 J14 Lee Valley PC 20 0 94.3 74.3 10 102.2 92.2 74.3 13 
14 BL 18 Theo Wright K1M2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC - 20 0 95.2 75.2 DNS 75.2 14 



23 BL31 Paul Evans K1M2 V Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 98.3 78.3 0 99.3 79.3 78.3 23 3 
34 BL28 Gabriel Rawlings-Crofts K1 M2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 99.7 81.7 8 102.0 90.0 81.7 34 4 
37 BL26 Horst Mayer K1M2 V Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 104.2 84.2 0 102.1 82.1 82.1 37 5 
44 BL22 Reuben Yates K1 M2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 20 6 106.2 92.2 8 96.1 84.1 84.1 44 6 
49 BL24 Martin Oakland K1M2 M Independent 20 2 103.7 85.7 2 105.3 87.3 85.7 49 7 
50 BL 16 Abel Blythe K1M2 J14 ManchesterCC 20 2 103.9 85.9 10 105.9 95.9 85.9 50 8 
53 BL20 Phil Gooding K1M2 V Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 107.1 87.1 DNS 87.1 53 9 
58 BL30 Gabriel Johnson K1 M2 J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 20 2 106.4 88.4 10 112.2 102.2 88.4 58 10 
65 BL 19 Andrew Childs K1M2 S Independent 20 6 108.0 94.0 4 106.6 90.6 90.6 65 11 
66 BL29 Sebastian Reeves K1 M2 J14 Lee Valley PC 20 4 109.7 93.7 6 106.0 92.0 92.0 66 12 
67 BL25 Nick Arrowsmith K1M2 M Holme Pierrepont CC 20 0 113.0 93.0 2 111.2 93.2 93.0 67 13 
72 BL27 Paul Seever K1M2 M Holme Pierrepont CC 20 0 115.6 95.6 2 114.2 96.2 95.6 72 14 
74 BL21 Rufus McGreary K1M2 M Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 116.2 98.2 0 116.5 96.5 96.5 74 15 
82 BL23 James Coolican Smith K1 M2 U23 Wyedean CC 20 4 121.8 105.8 10 122.2 112.2 105.8 82 16 

107 BL 17 Harry McKenna K1 M2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 DNS DNS 
5 BL 10 William Mayer K1M1 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 10 2 84.8 76.8 0 81.1 71.1 71.1 5 

12 BL6 Harry Kirby K1M1 J16 Stafford & Stone CC - 10 2 86.1 78.1 0 83.8 73.8 73.8 12 
33 BL9 Thomas Arrowsmith K1M1 J16 Holme PierreP.QntCC 10 2 91.7 83.7 0 91.3 81.3 81.3 33 
35 BL 13 Dominic Thomas K1M1 J16 Lee Valley PC 10 0 91.7 81.7 4 91.5 85.5 81.7 35 
36 BL 12 Luke Robinson K1M1 J16 Break Out CC/Widgit 10 2 89.9 81.9 2 91.1 83.1 81.9 36 
40 BL 14 Carl Sunderland K1M1 s Stafford & Stone CC/Erwin H 10 2 92.4 84.4 0 93.1 83.1 83.1 40 
42 BL 11 Jacob Oakland K1M1 U23 Independent 10 4 90.0 84.0 6 90.2 86.2 84.0 42 7 
47 BL8 Zayn Higgins K1M1 J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 10 2 92.8 84.8 58 93.5 141.5 84.8 47 8 
54 BL4 Mick Berwick K1M1 s Stafford & Stone CC 10 0 98.4 88.4 0 97.8 87.8 87.8 54 9 
61 BL7 Scout Higgins K1M1 J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 10 4 98.1 92.1 6 93.1 89.1 89.1 61 10 
71 BL5 Alexavier Aldred K1M1 J 18 Independent 10 10 94.5 94.5 14 93.7 97.7 94.5 71 11 
21 BL1 Peter Willett K1MP M Stafford & Stone CC 0 2 79.2 81.2 0 78.1 78.1 78.1 21 1 
26 BL3 Robert Holdway K1MP M Stafford & Stone CC 0 0 81.0 81.0 0 79.2 79.2 79.2 26 2 
51 BL2 Robin Vasey K1MP M Stafford & Stone CC 0 2 87.0 89.0 0 86.0 86.0 86.0 51 3 
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Pos Bib Name Class Aqe Club H'cap Pen 1 Time 1 Total 1 Pen 2 Time2 Total 2 Best Points 
1 G8 Thomas Arrowsmith C1M3 J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 45 2 106.4 63.4 4 108.7 67.7 63.4 1 
2 BL32 Lewis Arden K1M3 J14 Manvers WBC 35 0 99.6 64.6 104 109.1 178.1 64.6 2 
3 BL34 Adam Clarke K1M3 M Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 108.8 73.8 0 103.8 68.8 68.8 3 
4 R11 Jessica Goodman K1W3 J12 Frame CC 50 0 122.3 72.3 2 119 71 71 4 
5 BL 10 William Mayer K1M1 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 10 2 84.8 76.8 0 81.1 71.1 71.1 5 
6 R19 Olwen Yates K1W2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 107.1 72.1 0 106.3 71.3 71.3 6 
7 G11 Finley Groome C1M2 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 30 4 104.6 78.6 0 102.3 72.3 72.3 7 
8 R17 Helen Darbv-Dowman K1W1 M Shepperton sec 20 0 92.6 72.6 0 93.3 73.3 72.6 8 
9 R16 Chloe Holmes K1W2 J12 Manchester CC/Kinaston KC 35 2 105.6 72.6 2 107 74 72.6 9 

10 G1 Daisy Macklin C1W3 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 55 0 127.6 72.6 6 129.5 80.5 72.6 10 
11 G14 William Mayer C1M1 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 15 0 88.3 73.3 6 88.33 79.33 73.3 11 
12 BL6 Harry Kirby K1M1 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 10 2 86.1 78.1 0 83.8 73.8 73.8 12 
13 BL 15 Talu Aysan K1M2 J14 Lee Vallev PC 20 0 94.3 74.3 10 102.2 92.2 74.3 13 
14 BL18 Theo Wright K1M2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 95.2 75.2 0 999 979 75.2 14 
15 R20 Alice Williamson K1W2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 111.2 76.2 2 112.6 79.6 76.2 15 
16 G4 Alana Middleton C1W2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 40 6 112.1 78.1 6 110.5 76.5 76.5 16 
17 G10 Leo Miller C1M2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 30 0 106.7 76.7 0 999 969 76.7 17 
18 BL49 Oliver Rothner K1M3 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 111.8 76.8 0 999 964 76.8 18 
19 G3 Hannah Lancaster C1W2 J16 Manvers WBC 40 2 115 77 6 118.9 84.9 77 19 
20 R24 Isobel Mockett K1W1 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 99.3 79.3 0 97.3 77.3 77.3 20 
21 BL 1 Peter Willett K1MP M Stafford & Stone CC 0 2 79.2 81.2 0 78.1 78.1 78.1 21 
22 R25 Sofia Alfer K1W1 J16 Wyedean CC 20 4 95.4 79.4 4 94.22 78.22 78.22 22 
23 BL31 Paul Evans K1M2 V Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 98.3 78.3 0 99.3 79.3 78.3 23 
24 R15 Daisv Macklin K1W2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 114.3 79.3 0 113.4 78.4 78.4 24 
25 BL38 Ayden Coe K1M3 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 111.9 78.9 2 116 83 78.9 25 
26 BL3 Robert Holdwav K1MP M Stafford & Stone CC 0 0 81 81 0 79.2 79.2 79.2 26 
27 R28 Hannah Bailey K1WP S Stafford & Stone CC 10 0 89.6 79.6 2 91.1 83.1 79.6 27 
28 R27 Alana Middleton K1W1 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 4 99.8 83.8 0 99.61 79.61 79.61 28 
29 G13 Isaac Wright C1M1 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 15 0 94.9 79.9 2 93.5 80.5 79.9 29 
30 R21 Lucy Williamson K1W2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 4 112.4 81.4 2 113.1 80.1 80.1 30 
31 R26 lea Tomasik K1W1 J14 Manvers WBC 20 0 102.2 82.2 2 98.7 80.7 80.7 31 
32 R7 Willow Rodi K1W3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 0 130.9 80.9 4 133.4 87.4 80.9 32 
33 BL9 Thomas Arrowsmith K1M1 J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 10 2 91.7 83.7 0 91.3 81.3 81.3 33 

Gabriel Rawlings- 
34 BL28 Crofts K1M2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 99.7 81.7 8 102 90 81.7 34 
35 BL 13 Dominic Thomas K1M1 J16 Lee Vallev PC 10 0 91.7 81.7 4 91.5 85.5 81.7 35 
36 BL12 Luke Robinson K1M1 J16 Break Out CC/Widgit 10 2 89.9 81.9 2 91.1 83.1 81.9 36 
37 BL26 Horst Maver K1M2 V Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 104.2 84.2 0 102.1 82.1 82.1 37 
38 R18 Evie Lancaster K1W2 J14 Manvers WBC 35 4 113.4 82.4 2 119.7 86.7 82.4 38 
39 R22 Donna Hawkins K1W3 V Matlock CC 50 0 132.6 82.6 2 134.2 86.2 82.6 39 
40 BL14 Carl Sunderland K1M1 s Stafford & Stone CC/Erwin I- 10 2 92.38 84.38 0 93.1 83.1 83.1 40 
41 BL57 Daniel Alan Weston K1M4 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 2 139.7 91.7 0 133.2 83.2 83.2 41 
42 BL11 Jacob Oakland K1M1 U23 Independent 10 4 90 84 6 90.2 86.2 84 42 
43 R2 Chloe Wallace K1W4 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 65 8 147.1 90.1 8 141.1 84.1 84.1 43 
44 BL22 Reuben Yates K1M2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 20 6 106.23 92.23 8 96.1 84.1 84.1 44 
45 R23 Amelia White K1W2 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 35 4 120.9 89.9 2 117.3 84.3 84.3 45 
46 G16 William Kettle C1MP J16 Lee Valley PC 5 0 89.7 84.7 6 91.4 92.4 84.7 46 
47 BL8 Zayn Higgins K1M1 J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 10 2 92.83 84.83 58 93.5 141.5 84.83 47 
48 G12 Sebastian Reeves C1M2 J14 Lee Valley PC 30 4 111.1 85.1 6 110 86 85.1 48 
49 BL24 Martin Oakland K1M2 M Independent 20 2 103.7 85.7 2 105.3 87.3 85.7 49 
50 BL16 Abel Blythe K1M2 J14 Manchester CC 20 2 103.9 85.9 10 105.9 95.9 85.9 50 
51 BL2 Robin Vasev K1MP M Stafford & Stone CC 0 2 87 89 0 86 86 86 51 
52 BL46 Ben Watkins K1M3 J12 Wyedean CC 35 2 119.4 86.4 2 125.2 92.2 86.4 52 
53 BL20 Phil Gooding K1M2 V Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 107.1 87.1 0 999 979 87.1 53 
54 BL4 Mick Berwick K1M1 s Stafford & Stone CC 10 0 98.4 88.4 0 97.8 87.8 87.8 54 
55 BL42 Sid Griffiths K1M3 J12 Wvedean CC 35 6 117 88 8 117.7 90.7 88 55 

56 BL39 Charlie Darby-Dowman K1M3 J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 35 2 121.1 88.1 56 120.2 141.2 88.1 56 
57 BL43 Lewis Rogers K1M3 J14 North Wales Slalom/Mold CC 35 2 121.3 88.3 4 124.9 93.9 88.3 57 
58 BL30 Gabriel Johnson K1M2 J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 20 2 106.4 88.4 10 112.2 102.2 88.4 58 
59 BL36 Angus van Winsum K1M3 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 121.8 88.8 10 116 91 88.8 59 
60 G2 Chloe Holmes C1W2 J12 Manchester CC 40 4 124.86 88.86 4 127.9 91.9 88.86 60 
61 BL7 Scout Higgins K1M1 J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 10 4 98.1 92.1 6 93.1 89.1 89.1 61 
62 G15 Talu Avsan C1M1 J14 Lee Vallev PC 15 0 104.2 89.2 0 104.4 89.4 89.2 62 
63 GS Abel Blythe C1M3 J14 Manchester CC 45 4 130.3 89.3 6 130.22 91.22 89.3 63 
64 G24 Paul Ramsdale / Bodie C2M3 s Holme Pierrepont CC 35 2 123.2 90.2 6 124.7 95.7 90.2 64 
65 BL19 Andrew Childs K1M2 s Independent 20 6 108 94 4 106.6 90.6 90.6 65 
66 BL29 Sebastian Reeves K1M2 J14 Lee Vallev PC 20 4 109.7 93.7 6 106 92 92 66 
67 BL25 Nick Arrowsmith K1M2 M Holme Pierrepont CC 20 0 113 93 2 111.2 93.2 93 67 
68 BL35 Dan Clarke K1M3 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 128.4 93.4 8 141 114 93.4 68 
69 BL37 Joel Johnson K1M3 J14 North Wales Slalom 35 0 130.8 95.8 0 128.5 93.5 93.5 69 
70 R6 Amber Saunders K1W4 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 65 8 157.9 100.9 2 156.9 93.9 93.9 70 
71 BL5 Alexavier Aldred K1M1 J18 Independent 10 10 94.5 94.5 14 93.7 97.7 94.5 71 
72 BL27 Paul Seever K1M2 M Holme Pierrepont CC 20 0 115.6 95.6 2 114.2 96.2 95.6 72 
73 BL48 Stefan Halama K1M3 M Stourbridqe Arm CC 35 2 129.1 96.1 6 133.2 104.2 96.1 73 
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74 BL21 Rufus McGrearv K1M2 M Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 116.24 98.24 0 116.5 96.5 96.5 74 
75 G6 Lewis Rogers C1M3 J14 North Wales Slalom 45 2 139.6 96.6 4 141.81 100.81 96.6 75 
76 BL45 Josef Preston K1M3 J12 Wyedean CC 35 8 132.8 105.8 4 128.3 97.3 97.3 76 
77 BL58 Toby English K1M4 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 50 2 161.84 113.84 8 145.2 103.2 103.2 77 
78 BL41 Jack Beardmore K1M3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 136.3 103.3 54 145.3 164.3 103.3 78 
79 R13 Holly Scott K1W3 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 50 4 150.8 104.8 0 153.83 103.83 103.83 79 
80 BL54 Thomas Kent K1M4 s Stafford & Stone CC 50 6 148.1 104.1 10 150.4 110.4 104.1 80 
81 BL44 Oliver Weston K1M3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 138.1 105.1 6 134.7 105.7 105.1 81 
82 BL23 James Coolican Smith K1M2 U23 Wvedean CC 20 4 121.8 105.8 10 122.2 112.2 105.8 82 
83 G7 Stefan Halama C1M3 M Stourbridqe Arm CC 45 4 147.1 106.1 8 143.3 106.3 106.1 83 
84 BL40 Oliver Raspin K1M3 J16 Nottinaham KC 35 2 141.5 108.5 0 142.6 107.6 107.6 84 
85 BL33 Richard Arden K1M3 M Manvers WBC 35 4 140.5 109.5 104 163 232 109.5 85 

Scout Higgins / Zayn 
86 G26 Higgins C2M1 s Holme Pierrepont CC 15 0 125.3 110.3 8 129 122 110.3 86 

Alana Middleton / Sofia 
87 G23 Alfer C2M3 s Stafford & Stone CC 35 14 139.7 118.7 6 140.1 111.1 111.1 87 
88 R14 Rowan Yates K1W3 J8 Stafford & Stone CC 50 12 149.7 111.7 8 153.1 111.1 111.1 88 
89 BL52 Harry Godwin K1M4 J10 Stafford & Stone CC 50 4 157.6 111.6 8 160.2 118.2 111.6 89 
90 R9 Emma Wallace K1W3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 8 159.8 117.8 2 159.9 111.9 111.9 90 
91 BL47 Christopher Bolam K1M3 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 14 148.6 127.6 6 143.8 114.8 114.8 91 
92 R12 Molly Woods K1W3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 10 171.4 131.4 8 160.1 118.1 118.1 92 
93 R8 Isabell Mackinnon K1W3 J16 Manvers WBC 50 6 166.3 122.3 54 167.3 171.3 122.3 93 
94 R3 lnaela Hoealund K1W4 M Stafford & Stone CC 65 12 176.7 123.7 DNF 123.7 94 
95 R10 Millie Goodman K1W3 J10 Frame CC 50 62 164.4 176.4 8 168 126 126 95 

Oliver Weston/ Daniel 
96 G22 Alan Weston C2M3 s Stafford & Stone CC 35 10 162.8 137.8 16 177.2 158.2 137.8 96 
97 BL55 Aiden Perkin K1M4 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 0 188.4 138.4 4 193.8 147.8 138.4 97 

Emma Wallace/ Chloe 
98 G21 Wallace C2M3 s Stafford & Stone CC 35 6 186.2 157.2 14 181.7 160.7 157.2 98 
99 R4 Hanni griffiths K1W4 J8 Wyedean CC 65 6 259.6 200.6 2 265.7 202.7 200.6 99 

100 R5 Louisa Rogers K1W4 M Mold CC 65 160 212.9 307.9 264 201.2 400.2 307.9 100 
101 BL56 Alfie Dixon K1M4 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 50 DNS DNS 
102 BL53 Michael McKenna K1M4 s Stafford & Stone CC 50 DNS DNS 

Leo Miller/ Jess 
103 G25 Groome C2M2 s Stafford & Stone CC 35 DNS DNS 
104 BL50 Sebastian White K1M3 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 DNS DNS 
105 G9 Harry McKenna C1M2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 30 DNS DNS 
106 BL 17 Harry McKenna K1M2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 DNS DNS 
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